We believe SpartanNash suffers from a lack of scale as well as years of failing to implement basic initiatives

to improve the underlying fundamentals of the business. Plans to date are short on detail but long on

buzzwords. Existing plans set an exceptionally low bar of $15-$30 million improvement in EBIT, and it is

not even clear if those savings will fall to the bottom line given commentary on the Company’s recent Q4

2021 earnings call. While we believe there is an opportunity for this business to be turned around, we are

concerned that the competition has pulled too far ahead, and the risk-adjusted return of a strategic alternative

is a far safer and superior outcome for shareholders. Accordingly, we believe the best course of action is

for the Company to immediately engage bankers to evaluate all strategic options.

We also believe the Board needs strong grocery and food distribution experience, as well as a shareholder

representative in the room to oversee the development of a credible three-year plan and weigh that against

strategic alternatives. To that end, the Investor Group has nominated three highly qualified directors.

The Investor Group Slate:

$950mm Sale-Leaseback Transaction

2022E Adj. Pro Forma Chg.

Sales 8,978,318 0 8,978,318 0%

Rent Expense 70,335 66,500 136,835 95%

D&A 94,882 (19,000) 75,882 (20%)

Adj. EBIT 126,690 (47,500) 79,190 (37%)

Adj. EBITDA 221,572 (66,500) 155,072 (30%)

% of Sales 2.5% 1.7%

Interest Expense 16,026 0 16,026 0%

Adj. EBT 110,664 (47,500) 63,164 (43%)

Taxes 27,090 (11,628) 15,462 (43%)

Tax Rate 24.5% 24.5%

Net Income 83,575 (35,872) 47,702 (43%)

EPS $2.31 $1.16 $3.48 50%

WAS 36,110 (22,393) 13,717.1 (62%)

Stock Price 35.00

Repurchase $ $783,750

Repurchases 22,393

16

Jonathan Duskin

We believe Mr. Duskin's track record of value creation, capital markets acumen, significant retail sector

investing experience and ownership perspective can help the Board pursue and evaluate all paths to

maximizing value for shareholders.

• Chief Executive Officer of Macellum Capital Management, an investment management firm, with

more than 20 years of experience investing in retail and consumer sectors.

• Former Managing Director at Prentice Capital Management, LP and Managing Director at S.A.C.